P19000038572

| (Requestor's Name) | |
|---|--|
| (Address) | |
| | |
| (Address) | |
| (City/State/Zip/Phone #) | |
| (City/State/Zip/Phone #) | |
| | |
| | |
| (Business Entity Name) | |
| (Document Number) | |
| | |
| Certified Copies Certificates of Status | |
| | |
| Special Instructions to Filing Officer: | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| Office Use Only | |
| | |
| | |
| | |

.





JAN 8 1 2019

. Brumblev

CT CORP

3458 Lakeshore Drive, Tallahassee, FL 32312 850-656-4724

Date:

1/30/2019

Gir DU

••

Acc#I20160000072

| Name: | VULCAN HOLDINGS FL INC. |
|-------------|-------------------------|
| Document #: | |
| Order #: | 11394632 |

| Certified Copy of Arts & Amend: | |
|--------------------------------------|-------------------------|
| Plain Copy: | |
| Certificate of Good | |
| Standing: | |
| | |
| Apostille/Notarial Certification: | Country of Destination: |
| | Number of Certs: |



| Availability | |
|---------------|-------------------|
| Document | Amount: \$ 105.00 |
| Examiner | |
| Updater | |
| Verifier | |
| W.P. Verifier | |
| Ref# | |
| | Thank you! |

\$

. . . .

Certificate of Conversion For "Other Business Entity" Into Florida Profit Corporation

This Certificate of Conversion and attached Articles of Incorporation are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Profit Corporation in accordance with s. 607.1115, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is: VULCAN HOLDINGS INC.

| | Enter Name of Other Business Entity |
|----------|---|
| 2. The | "Other Business Entity" is a |
| | (Enter entity type. Example: limited liability company, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.) |
| first or | ganized, formed or incorporated under the laws of |
| | (Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country) |
| 01/ | 21/2000 |

Enter date "Other Business Entity" was first organized, formed or incorporated

3. If the jurisdiction of the "Other Business Entity" was changed, the state or country under the laws of which it is now organized, formed or incorporated:

4. The name of the Florida Profit Corporation as set forth in the <u>attached Articles of Incorporation</u>: VULCAN HOLDINGS FL INC.

Enter Name of Florida Profit Corporation

5. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date:____

on

(The effective date: Cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.)

<u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

Page 1 of 2



| Signed th | nis 29th day of Jan Uain | 20 ¹⁹ | |
|-----------------------------------|--|--|----|
| | d Signature for Florida Profit Corporation: | | |
| Signatur Incorpor Printed 1 | ator: Xan N. M.U. | er, or, if Directors or Officers have not been selected, xecutive Officer | an |
| | d Signaturets) on behalf of Other Busihess E | <u>Entity:</u> [See below for required signature(s).] | |
| | e: Lang V. Buti | | |
| Printed 1 | Larry L/Bhterline | Chief Executive Officer | |
| Signatur | e: | | |
| Printed | Name: | Title: | |
| Signatur | re: | | |
| Printed | Name: | | |
| Signatu | re: | | |
| Printed | Name: | Title: | |
| Signatu | re: | | |
| Printed | Name: | Title: | |
| Signatu | re: | | |
| Printed | Name: | Title: | |
| | ida General Partnership or Limited Liability ire of one General Partner. | <u>/ Partnership:</u> | |
| | i <u>da Limited Partnership or Limited Liabilit</u> y rres of <u>ALL</u> General Partners. | Limited Partnership: | |
| | ida Limited Liability Company: are of a Member or Authorized Representative. | | |
| <u>All oth</u> Signati | <u>ers:</u> ire of an authorized person. | | |
| <u>Fees:</u> | Certificate of Conversion: Fees for Florida Articles of Incorporation: Certified Copy: Certificate of Status: | \$35.00 \$70.00 \$8.75 (Optional) \$8.75 (Optional) | |
| | | Page 2 of 2 | |

.

•

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME VULCAN HOLDING FL INC.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business/mailing address is:

Principal street address 1321 Point Crisp Rd, Sarasota, FL 34242 Mailing address, if different is: 2699 Buford Hwy, Buford, GA 30518

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

The purposes of the Corporation are to engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the United States and the

State of Florida.

•

ARTICLE IV SHARES 100,000

The number of shares of stock is:

ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS

| Name and Title: Address: | Larry L. Enterline, CEO President Director 1321 Point Crisp Rd, Sarasota, FL 34242 | Name and Title:Address: |
|-----------------------------|---|-------------------------|
| Name and Title: Address: | Kathleen M. Richards, Secretary Treasurer 2699 Buford Hwy, Buford, GA 30518 | Name and Title: |
| Name and Title Address: | : | Name and Title:Address: |

ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

| Name: | Larry L. Enterline | |
|----------|---|--|
| Address: | 1321 Point Crisp Rd, Sarasota, FL 34242 | |

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the incorporator is:

| Name: | Larry L. Enterline |
|----------|---|
| Address: | 1321 Point Crisp Rd, Sarasota, FL 34242 |

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificater. I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

14 . . Required Signature/Registered Agent

1201/2019 Øl

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes to the degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Required Signature/Incorporator

\$